(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Pradeep C N Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-244 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 29 Oct 1987 Application Received 29-12-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0244 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 07-01-2026

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT e O COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT HR Shared Services 02-01-2026 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF Portal 07-01-2026 GREEN
GRADUATION Rajiv Gandhi L{nlversny of Health 01-01-2026 GREEN

Sciences

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 29-12-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Vanitamma 30-12-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 05-01-2026 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: IMS Health Information Solutions India IMS Health Information Solutions India
Pvt Ltd Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N

Emp Code: 1213683 1213683

From: 13-10-2025 13-10-2025

Designation: Territory Business Manager Territory Business Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by HR Shared Services-IMS Health Information
Solutions India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the
check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Shared Services

Report Verified Date: 02-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Fif 012=0-26 200 AM
AAA - Direct Submission Forms <AAA-direct.submissionforms@igvia.com=
RE: RITM26962334 Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep C N - GO-HMLN-244

Ta Parimala

[y igebdquestgichal in; sarti@goldquestglobal.in; "ex employment

¢ | & Pradeep C M Employes 1D - 12136831.pdf (28 K&}

Hi Team,

Thank you for contacting IQVIA HR Shared Services.

Please find the attached employment verification document for the requested employee.
If you have any queries related to this email, pls reply back to this email ID @ aaa-direct. submissionform: uintiles.com and we will respond back within 24-48 hrs of time.

Hope this helps, Thank you

Kind Regards,
HR Shared Services
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Annexure 1 (b)

=|QVIA

01/Jan/2026
To whom it may concern
Re: Employment Verification of Pradeep C N (Employee ID:1213683)

This letter is with reference to your request for employment verification on the aforesaid individual. We are happy to provide you
with the following details based on our records.

.Smrt Date: i .1 3/0ct/2025

Title: Territory Business Manager

Legal Entity: IMS Health Information Solution (India) Private Limited
Last Working Date: | 24/Dec/2025

For and on behalf of : IMS Health Information Solution (India) Private Limited

Yours Sincerely,
HR Shared Services

This Employment verification document was generated automatically on behalf of IQVIA and is valid without signature. IQVIA makes no representation or
warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the use of such information nor does IQVIA assume any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising
from such use.

The information included in this Employee verification decument ts CONFIDENTIAL and may contain PROPRIETARY ar LEGALLY PRIVILEGED or PROTECTED
information and is only intended for the authorized recipient of this document. If you are not the authorised recipient, you are hereby notified that any use,
disclosure, copying, or distribution of this document or any of the information included in it is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. If you have received this
document in errar on an emaill, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete this message and its attachments, along with any
copies thereof, from all locations received (e.q., computer, mobile device, etc. ).

It is the policy of IQVIA to protect the confidentiality of individually identifiable information in accordance with applicable law and regulations regardless of
the nature, source, or form of the information. The information contained in this document must be used in a confidential manner and stored appropriztely.
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Fr 02-Jan-26 G000 AM

AAA - Direct Submission Forms <AAA-direct.submissionforms@igvia.com>
RE:; RITM26962334 Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep C M - GQ-HMLN-244

To  Panmals

joy@goldguesiglobalin; sarti@goldquestglodal.ing ‘x employment’

¢ | & Pradeep C N (Employes D - 12138831 pdf (28 KB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

Annexure 1 (c)

W afe an International Background Verification Company. We have been authorized 1o conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an erganization of your Former Employee for employment purposes.

FoBowing are the details provided by the organization, which we would reguest you to phease verfy the detais with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inputs column,

Clent Name: HEALTHILIM MEDTECH LIMITED

Aeifiet g

[Mease substantiate here)

115 Health Information Solutions India

Company Name Pt Ltd

Candidate Name Pradeep C N

Emplayee Code/IDiNe 1X13683

From (Date of Joining) 13102025

To {Date of Exit/Releving) Please Provide

Designation [At the time of leaving the company): Territory Business Manager
SalanyfCTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporany/Contractual Please Provide

Supervisor's Namie Flaase Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehare Emﬂ'l‘hf [Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit farmalities completed: (Yes/Na) [Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /dotumint i authent 7 Please Pravide

Any Integrity { Disciplinary Isswe during the employment tenure? {if

“¥es” Please briefly} Ploase explain/commant boafly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 2 [If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Please eapiain/comment brefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Pleage Provide

Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Johnson & Johnson Pvt Ltd

Johnson & Johnson Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N
Emp Code: 152052311 Not Provided
From: 16-02-2017 16-02-2017

To: 29-08-2025 29-08-2025

Designation: District Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 07-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100274038194
NAME FRADEEFC N
FATHER'S NAME C.ONATARAJA
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
IMS HEALTH INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INDIA
1 | KDMALO2121750000010525 | pen s TE LIMITED 13-Cct-2025 MNA
MHBANOO045250002000063 | JOHMSON & JOHNSON PRIVATE LIMITED 16-Feb-2017 29-Aug-2025
KDMALODD10800000012070 | PFIZER LTD 08-Apr-2012 02-Fab-2017

Generated on 07-01-2026 10:33:31 Report Runtime 2025-12-30 13:13:42
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Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Annexure 2 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep C N - GQ-HMLM-244

Ta  dikharediits. pnj.com; ambrish.jha@ing.com

Cc  jeplgoldquestgichal.ing aarti@galdquesiglabaling 'ex employmant

[iNssage & somtison - sug Payskppef (257 KBl & JOHNSON - Payslips pf (843 KB)

Dear SirfMadam,

Warm Greetings from GoldCuest Globalll

We are an International Background Verification Company, We have been authorized to conduct Ex- Employment Verification on behalf of an organtzation of your Former Emplayee for employment purposes.

Foliowing are the details provided by the organization, which we would reguest you to please verily the detads with your comements in the HRMNerifier Inputs column.

Client Nams: HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars [Ploase substantiate here)
Company Name Johnson & Johnson Pyt Lid
Candidate Name PradeepC N
Employee Code/IDVNe 152062311
From | Date of feining) 16-Feb-2017
To (Dt of Exit/Rebeving) 29-Aug-2025
" lon (AR the time of lkaving the company): District Manager
Satany/CTC: Please Provide
Was this pasition: Permanent/TemporanyfContractual Please Provide
Supervisor’s Nama Mlaase Provide
Reason for Laaving Maase Provide
Relvire Eligibility (Please {f in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Mo) (Please fillin the relevant inf tion]
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Plaace Provide
any Integrity [ Disciplinary ssue during the employment tenune? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly) Mease explain/comment briefly
Any an of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please briefly) Mease explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Plaase Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Abowve If relevant in making right
Iniring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verfied By | Namae, Contact Number & Designation) Mease Provide

Kindly nate that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist our dent in making a prompt hifing decision and therefone we awalt your response for the same a1 the earbest.
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Annexure 2 (c)

RN hion 05-Jan-26 2:34 PM

Ay Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

P
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep C N - GQ-HMLN-244

To dkhared@its.jnj.com; ambrish.jha@jnj.com

I

Cc jey@goldquestglobalin; aarti@geldquestglobal.in; ‘ex employment’

Message £ JOHNSON - Aug Payslip.pdf (297 KB) £ JOHNSON - Payslips.pdf (348 KE)

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!l

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Pradeep C N” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Rajiv Gandhi University of Health
Sciences Sciences

Name Of The Candidate: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N

Enroll No: 05P3326 05P3326

Degree: Bachelor of Pharmacy Bachelor of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: August 2009 August 2009

Certification Issued Date: 2010-03 2010-03

Sl No: 074892 074892

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Rajiv Gandhi University of Health
Sciences found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

Report Verified Date: 01-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-244 GQ-HMLN-244

Candidate Name: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N

Date Of Birth: 29-10-1987 29-10-1987

Father Name: Nataraja Nataraja

Addressl: #2748, Channakeshavapura #2748, Channakeshavapura
Badavane, Kelagote Behind Badavane, Kelagote Behind
Akashavani Office, Chitradurga, Akashavani Office, Chitradurga,
Chitradurga, Karnataka - 577501. Chitradurga, Karnataka - 577501.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

29-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMLN-244
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Pradeep CN
FATHER NAME Mataraja

DATE OF BIRTH 29-October-1957

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANNT

#2748, Channakeshavapura Badavane, Eelagote Behind Alcashavam Office,
Chitradurga, Chatradurga, Eamataka - 577501

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

29-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Tenified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Jerified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institeted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted withen the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is snbjectrve in nahizre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online Litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institzted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The mformation 1s subject to the search condurcted within the Judsdictional hnuts of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1= subjectrve in natare.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instmection of CLIENT and the nndersigned 15 not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of recosds of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
//z(]ﬂs-i '*’_';‘-)‘!I—-
g

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-244 GQ-HMLN-244

Employee Id: 0244 0244

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Vanitamma (Mother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Vanitamma
Report Verified Date: 30-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

(QUEST

FPROFESEIONAL BEACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

Full name of the candidate

Pradeep CN

Date of verification

30-12-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

#2748, Channakeshavapura Badavane. Kelagote Belund
Akashavani Office, Chitradurga. Chitradurga, Kamataka -

377501,
Does physically verified address match with the above? Y
(Yes or No) es
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written
Name of the respondent Vanitamma
Relationship with the candidate Mother
Number of years at present residence Since birth
Status (Owned/Rental/Leased/Hostel/PG) Owned

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter 1D / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport [/ Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

NA

Nature of location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Near Valmiki Circle

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Kelagote Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification Verified Clear
Name and signature of representative with date NA
Signature of respondent NA
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Annexure 5 (b)

i

A~ :
b& GPS Map Camera

Y S =l < ..

Chitradurga, Karnataka, India &%
= DP Hemanna Road, CK Pura, Chitradurga, Karnataka 577501, India
‘|Lat 14.223223, Long 76.411461
» | Tuesday, 30/12/2025 03:40 PM GMT+05:30
* ENote : Captured by GPS Map Camera
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Annexure 5 (c)

: ;: £ Chi rga,Karnataka,India ==

i
¥ == 7' DP. Hemanna Road, CK Pura, Chitradurga, Karnataka 577501, India

Lat-14.223306, Long 76.411456
Tuesday, 30/12/2025 03:40 PM GMT#+05:30

7
S
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Annexure 5 (d)

- o
Cr=

v GPS Map Camera

el N L ] 3 ; i
o o gt Chitradurga,Karnataka,India &=
> = &y = DP Hemanna Road, CK Pura, Chitradurga, Karnataka 577501, India

—
v R 3T

/% s+  Lat 14.223300, Long 76.411792
- 5

o

L} d’ 1
Nl Ay o Tuesday, 30/12/2025 03:40 PM GMT+05:30
ki B

.s- J': Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera
el " [
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Annexure 5 (e)

z_,:;dc_é rferie]

ﬁiﬂcwﬁiﬁaﬁ' Enrolment No.: 2189/42825/35273

To
o :
B Vanithamma

\:)'0 C O Nataraja

6th cross

C K pura extension

near maruthi floor mil
Chitradurga

Chitradurga

Chitradurga Kamataka - 577501
9945931561

ydmibmoud yim spoD e

AR, sT0° Wosd, / Your Aadhaar No. : _
4203 1362 1011 I

VID : 9187 1115 9138 9114

R, SHTF, S rHHB
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Annexure 5 (f)

* +91 95908 66148
online D‘ ta 0\

Hi Pradeep C N,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of HEALTHIUM
MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has

visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if both the

statements are correct 17:45 &

Yes 1.6

He visited .,
T
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Name Of The Candidate: Pradeep C N Pradeep C N

Enroll No: 1739849 1739849

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2005 2005

Sl No: 448636 448636

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary-Karnataka School

Examination and Assessment Board found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 05-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

R ATy

PR B3 oo Lt
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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